TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 19-03

March 5, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE

[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ARBALLO, Sherri A.

DALKE, Alexis J.

DIGGS, Lawrence

EVANS, Crystal R.

GUZMAN, Ramon P.

JIMENEZ, Kristy A.

LANDRY, David J.

LOZOYA, Maribel G.

PARKER, Pherris L.

PIZANO, Raul L.

RAMEY, Kaitlyn C.

RODRIGUEZ, Mariela

SANDOVAL, Jose

SAUCEDO AGUAYO, Irma

STORM, Adelicia D.

SURRITT, Brian J.

TERAN, Irene

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide

Supervision Aide
Valle Vista Elementary School

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide

Supervision Aide
Valle Vista Elementary School

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Supervision Aide
Valle Vista Elementary School

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide

District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

West Valley High School

(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)

District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)

District-Wide

Custodian |
Hemet High School

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Supervision Aide
Ramona Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Cottonwood K-8

2/5/19-2/5/19

1/16/19-3/16/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

1/30/19-1/30/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

2/6/19

3/6/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 19-03
March 5, 2019

[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - cont.

WILLARD, Lisa L.

WRIGHT, Shelly L.

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Acacia Middle School

3/6/19

1/16/19

[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

CORONA, Veronica

DALKE, Alexis J.

DEJARNETT, Steven L.

EGAN, Sharon L.

FLORES, Lorena I.

HOLLIS, Jacob R.

LASATER, Tracie

PARKER, Pherris L.

ROBINSON-BARROWS, Jennifer L.

ZAVALA, Eric

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

School Office Parent Liaison
McSweeny Elementary School
PDA Program Assistant Il
Professional Development

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Supervision Aide
Valle Vista Elementary School

Custodian |
West Valley High School
Hemet High School

Secretary Il
Helen Hunt Jackson
West Valley High School

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Services Department
(Change in Position Control Number)

Substitute Custodian

District-Wide

Custodian |

Maintenance & Operations Department

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Rancho Viejo Middle School
Valle Vista Elementary School
(Voluntary Reduction in Hours)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Campus Security Officer |
Acacia Middle School

Classroom Activity Specialist

Ramona Elementary School

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hemet Elementary School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist

Bautista Creek Elementary School

3/11/19

3/17/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/17/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

2/6/19

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

ALDANA, Gaviota

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Track & Field
Tahquitz High School
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2018-19 School Year



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 19-03
March 5, 2019

|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

ALEXANDER, Angela R.

ALVAREZ DE LA CRUZ, Mayle

AMEZCUA, Kinsey H.

BAILON JR., Porfirio P.

CASTRO, Sonia F.

CRUZ-GUTIERREZ, Nancy

DAVIDSON, Christina L.

EUDAVE, Eric I.

GAGLIANO, Heather C.

GARCIA, Raymond V.

GARCIA, Stephanie L.

GASCA, Lydia E.

GASTELUM, Sandra E.

GODSY, Albert R.

GOMEZ, Yolanda

GUTIERREZ, Carlos E.

HILL, Alicia R.

JOHNSON, Nathaniel E.

KIDD, Dwanda L.

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
McSweeny Elementary School

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide
(Correction to Job Title on CL PAO 19-01)

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Ramona Elementary School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Substitute Groundskeeper
District-Wide

Instructional Publication Center Graphic Design Technici
Print Shop

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

District-Wide

Substitute Groundskeeper
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Campus Security Officer |
Hamilton High School

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Valle Vista Elementary School

Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations Department

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
McSweeny Elementary School
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3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

12/20/18

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 19-03
March 5, 2019

|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

LOPEZ, Danai A.

MACIEL, Martha G.

MARQUEZ, Amanda T.

NELSON, Jack A.

OLSON, Kathrine M.

PALACIOS, Monica G.

PICOU, Tiffany M.

ROJAS, Roberto

VILLACRESES-STOVER, Heidi

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Whittier Elementary School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide
(Correction to Job Title on CL PAO 18-19)

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Classroom Activities Specialist
Diamond Valley Middle School

Health Instructional Aide
Diamond Valley Middle School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

12/20/18

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

[PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

CLARK, Linda S.

DAVIDSON, Donya L.

LOPEZ, Norma C.

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Supervision Aide

Nutrition Services Assistant ||
Cottonwood K8 School

3/1/19

2/21/19

2/20/19

|[REHIRE

ACOSTA, Shanna M.

BECK, Janet L.

DIGGINS, Cindra K.

GENTON, Scott A.

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Health Services Technician
District-Wide

Substitute Library Media Technician
District-Wide
(Correction to Effective Date on PAO 16-19)

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide
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3/6/19

12/1/19

11/29/18

3/1/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 19-03
March 5, 2019

|REHIRE - cont.

KNOEFLER, Amanda L.

STAPISH, George R.

SULLIVAN-KIRKENDALL, Andrea L.

WIELINSKI, Michelle B.

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide
(Correction to Position Title on PAO CL 19-02)

Substitute Automobile Driver
Substitute Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Little Lake Elementary School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

District-Wide

2/7/19

8/9/19

3/6/19

2/23/19

|[RELEASE FROM PROBATION

Employee #

290126 2/8/19
255935 3/5/19
[RESIGNATION

BECK, Janet L.

CIRBUS, Beverly M.

COLE, Joan B.

COLLINS, Dorian R.

DRAKE, Dustin L.

GENTON, Scott

GONZALEZ, Gerardo

GONZALEZ, Gerardo

HARMON, Stephanie D.

LOPEZ, Michael

Health Services Technician |
Ramona Elementary School

Bakery Technician
Nutrition Services Department

Certified Occupational Therapist Assistant
Special Education Department

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Diamond Valley Middle School

Custodian Il
Hemet High School

Site Facilitator
Diamond Valley Middle School
(Retains Other Positions)

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
Hemet Elementary School
(Retains Other Positions)

Substitute Clerical
Substitute Groundskeeper
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide
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5/31/19

3/6/19

9/30/19

2/14/19

3/8/19

2/28/19

2/7/19

2/22/19

2/6/19

1/28/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 19-03
March 5, 2019

[RESIGNATION - cont.

LOVETT, Kasandra G.

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Idyllwild K8 School

NOLAN, Rebecca J. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 1/7/19
West Valley High School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)
(Retains Other Positions)

PEARSON, Tina M. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant 1/28/19
District-Wide

STAPISH, George R. Bus Driver 2/8/19
Transportation Department

WIELINSKI, Michelle B. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 2/22/19
Hemet High School

[RETIREMENT

BECK, Janet L. Health Services Technician | 6/1/19
Ramona Elementary School

|[RETIREMENT - cont.

CIRBUS, Beverly M. Bakery Technician 3/7/19
Nutrition Services Department

COLE, Joan B. Certified Occupational Therapist Assistant 10/1/19
Special Education Department

STAPISH, George R. Bus Driver 2/9/19

Transportation Department

[RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

FALCON, Sierra

MALDONADO DE LEON, Wilder

Spring Season - Softball
West Valley High School

Spring Season - Track & Field
Diamond Valley Middle School

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

[TERMINATION

Employee#

258579 2/4/19
217103 (Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 19-02) 12/20/18
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Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 19-03
March 5, 2019

[VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

HARPER, Ann Spring Season - Baseball 2018-19 School Year
Hemet High School

RODRIGUEZ, Analicia Spring Season - Baseball 2018-19 School Year
West Valley High School
The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching

assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 19-03
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