TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 19-03 March 5, 2019

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE
ARBALLO, Sherri A.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District-Wide	2/5/19-2/5/19
DALKE, Alexis J.	Supervision Aide Valle Vista Elementary School	1/16/19-3/16/19
DIGGS, Lawrence	Substitute Campus Supervisor District-Wide	3/6/19
EVANS, Crystal R.	Supervision Aide Valle Vista Elementary School	3/6/19
GUZMAN, Ramon P.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	3/6/19
JIMENEZ, Kristy A.	Supervision Aide Valle Vista Elementary School	3/6/19
LANDRY, David J.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	3/6/19
LOZOYA, Maribel G.	Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide District-Wide	3/6/19
PARKER, Pherris L.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	3/6/19
PIZANO, Raul L.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	3/6/19
RAMEY, Kaitlyn C.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	3/6/19
RODRIGUEZ, Mariela	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	1/30/19-1/30/19
SANDOVAL, Jose	Custodian I Hemet High School	3/6/19
SAUCEDO AGUAYO, Irma	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	3/6/19
STORM, Adelicia D.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	3/6/19
SURRITT, Brian J.	Supervision Aide Ramona Elementary School	2/6/19
TERAN, Irene	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Cottonwood K-8	3/6/19

WILLARD, Lisa L.		Substitute Custodian District-Wide	3/6/19
WRIGHT, Shelly L.		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Acacia Middle School	1/16/19
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
CORONA, Veronica	From:	School Office Parent Liaison McSweeny Elementary School	3/11/19
	To:	PDA Program Assistant II Professional Development	
DALKE, Alexis J.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Supervision Aide Valle Vista Elementary School	3/17/19
DEJARNETT, Steven L.	From: To:	Custodian I West Valley High School Hemet High School	3/6/19
EGAN, Sharon L.	From: To:	Secretary II Helen Hunt Jackson West Valley High School	3/6/19
FLORES, Lorena I.		Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Services Department (Change in Position Control Number)	3/6/19
HOLLIS, Jacob R.	From:	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	3/6/19
	To:	Custodian I Maintenance & Operations Department	
LASATER, Tracie	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Rancho Viejo Middle School Valle Vista Elementary School (Voluntary Reduction in Hours)	3/17/19
PARKER, Pherris L.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Campus Security Officer I Acacia Middle School	3/6/19
ROBINSON-BARROWS, Jennifer L.	From: To:	Classroom Activity Specialist Ramona Elementary School Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)	3/6/19
		Hemet Elementary School	
ZAVALA, Eric	From:	District-Wide	2/6/19
	To:	Classroom Activity Specialist Bautista Creek Elementary School	

ALDANA, Gaviota

Walk-On Athletic Coach Spring Season - Track & Field Tahquitz High School 2018-19 School Year

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.		
ALEXANDER, Angela R.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) McSweeny Elementary School	3/6/19
ALVAREZ DE LA CRUZ, Mayle	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	3/6/19
AMEZCUA, Kinsey H.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	3/6/19
BAILON JR., Porfirio P.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide (Correction to Job Title on CL PAO 19-01)	12/20/18
CASTRO, Sonia F.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	3/6/19
CRUZ-GUTIERREZ, Nancy	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Ramona Elementary School	3/6/19
DAVIDSON, Christina L.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	3/6/19
EUDAVE, Eric I.	Substitute Groundskeeper District-Wide	3/6/19
GAGLIANO, Heather C.	Instructional Publication Center Graphic Design Technici Print Shop	3/6/19
GARCIA, Raymond V.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	3/6/19
GARCIA, Stephanie L.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	3/6/19
GASCA, Lydia E.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	3/6/19
GASTELUM, Sandra E.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	3/6/19
GODSY, Albert R.	Substitute Groundskeeper District-Wide	3/6/19
GOMEZ, Yolanda	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	3/6/19
GUTIERREZ, Carlos E.	Campus Security Officer I Hamilton High School	3/6/19
HILL, Alicia R.	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Valle Vista Elementary School	3/6/19
JOHNSON, Nathaniel E.	Custodian I Maintenance & Operations Department	3/6/19
KIDD, Dwanda L.	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) McSweeny Elementary School	3/6/19

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.		
LOPEZ, Danai A.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Whittier Elementary School	3/6/19
MACIEL, Martha G.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	3/6/19
MARQUEZ, Amanda T.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	3/6/19
NELSON, Jack A.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide (Correction to Job Title on CL PAO 18-19)	12/20/18
OLSON, Kathrine M.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	3/6/19
PALACIOS, Monica G.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	3/6/19
PICOU, Tiffany M.	Classroom Activities Specialist Diamond Valley Middle School	3/6/19
ROJAS, Roberto	Health Instructional Aide Diamond Valley Middle School	3/6/19
VILLACRESES-STOVER, Heidi	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	3/6/19
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST		
CLARK, Linda S.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	3/1/19
DAVIDSON, Donya L.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	2/21/19
LOPEZ, Norma C.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Supervision Aide Nutrition Services Assistant II Cottonwood K8 School	2/20/19
REHIRE		
ACOSTA, Shanna M.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	3/6/19
BECK, Janet L.	Substitute Health Services Technician District-Wide	12/1/19
DIGGINS, Cindra K.	Substitute Library Media Technician District-Wide (Correction to Effective Date on PAO 16-19)	11/29/18
GENTON, Scott A.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	3/1/19

REHIRE - cont.		
KNOEFLER, Amanda L.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide (Correction to Position Title on PAO CL 19-02)	2/7/19
STAPISH, George R.	Substitute Automobile Driver Substitute Bus Driver Transportation Department	8/9/19
SULLIVAN-KIRKENDALL, Andrea L.	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Little Lake Elementary School	3/6/19
WIELINSKI, Michelle B.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	2/23/19
RELEASE FROM PROBATION		
Employee # 290126 255935		2/8/19 3/5/19
RESIGNATION		
BECK, Janet L.	Health Services Technician I Ramona Elementary School	5/31/19
CIRBUS, Beverly M.	Bakery Technician Nutrition Services Department	3/6/19
COLE, Joan B.	Certified Occupational Therapist Assistant Special Education Department	9/30/19
COLLINS, Dorian R.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	2/14/19
DRAKE, Dustin L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Diamond Valley Middle School	3/8/19
GENTON, Scott	Custodian II Hemet High School	2/28/19
GONZALEZ, Gerardo	Site Facilitator Diamond Valley Middle School (Retains Other Positions)	2/7/19
GONZALEZ, Gerardo	Instructional Aide (Bilingual) Hemet Elementary School (Retains Other Positions)	2/22/19
HARMON, Stephanie D.	Substitute Clerical Substitute Groundskeeper District-Wide	2/6/19
LOPEZ, Michael	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	1/28/19

RESIGNATION - cont.		
LOVETT, Kasandra G.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Idyllwild K8 School	
NOLAN, Rebecca J.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year) (Retains Other Positions)	1/7/19
PEARSON, Tina M.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	1/28/19
STAPISH, George R.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	2/8/19
WIELINSKI, Michelle B.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School	2/22/19
RETIREMENT		
BECK, Janet L.	Health Services Technician I Ramona Elementary School	6/1/19
RETIREMENT - cont.		
CIRBUS, Beverly M.	Bakery Technician Nutrition Services Department	3/7/19
		3/7/19 10/1/19
CIRBUS, Beverly M.	Nutrition Services Department Certified Occupational Therapist Assistant	
CIRBUS, Beverly M. COLE, Joan B.	Nutrition Services Department Certified Occupational Therapist Assistant Special Education Department Bus Driver	10/1/19
CIRBUS, Beverly M. COLE, Joan B. STAPISH, George R.	Nutrition Services Department Certified Occupational Therapist Assistant Special Education Department Bus Driver	10/1/19
CIRBUS, Beverly M. COLE, Joan B. STAPISH, George R. RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH	Nutrition Services Department Certified Occupational Therapist Assistant Special Education Department Bus Driver Transportation Department Spring Season - Softball	10/1/19 2/9/19
CIRBUS, Beverly M. COLE, Joan B. STAPISH, George R. <u>RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH</u> FALCON, Sierra	Nutrition Services Department Certified Occupational Therapist Assistant Special Education Department Bus Driver Transportation Department Spring Season - Softball West Valley High School Spring Season - Track & Field	10/1/19 2/9/19 2018-19 School Year

258579 217103

(Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 19-02)

2/4/19 12/20/18

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH		
HARPER, Ann	Spring Season - Baseball Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year
RODRIGUEZ, Analicia	Spring Season - Baseball West Valley High School	2018-19 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 19-03